SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 22

= *

A RESOLUTION approving and confirming the assessments and assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 3, in Silver Lake Water District, Snohomish County, Washington, in the sum of \$/676/ for the improvement of the property described in Section 1 of this Resolution, by the construction and installation of a distribution system of water mains and doing all necessary work in connection therewith necessary to conduct water from the Silver Lake Water District General Supply System to the property within the boundaries described in Section 1, in accordance with Resolution No. 24 of said Water District passed on the ______ day of ______, 195___, levying an assessment on account thereof against the several tracts, lots and parcels of land as shown on said roll, and no person appearing to object to said assessment roll and no written protests having been filed, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON:

Section 1: That the assessments and the assessment roll, as the same now stands, of Local Improvement District No. 3, for the improvement of the following described property in said Water District, to-wit:

The entire plat of Ruggs' Lake also described as the North Half $(N.\frac{1}{2})$ of the SE_{4}^{1} of Section 29, Township 28, N. R. 5, E. W. M., Snohomish County, Washington;

and

The entire plat of Straits' Addition to Silver Lake, also described as the West Half (W. $\frac{1}{2}$) of the NE $\frac{1}{4}$ of Section 29, Township 28 N. R. 5, E. W. M., Snohomish County, Washington.

by the construction and installation of a distribution system of

Section 2: That each of the lots, tracts and parcels of land or other property, shown on said roll is hereby declared to be specially benefited by said improvement in at least the amount charged against the same, and that the assessment appearing against the same is in proportion to the several assessments appearing upon said roll, and there is hereby levied an assessment against each lot, tract and parcel of land, or other property appearing upon said roll, the amount finally charged against the same.

For the	Resolution _	Peterfor	l /Col	4-Slutt
Against	the Resoluti	on	n-	

Passed by the SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT Board of Commissioners on this zero day of ________, 1952.

Attest;

Secretary.